that prevents them from performing Flight Attendant duties shall retain and 

accrue seniority for a maximum period of Three (3) of years, after which he/ 

she/they shall lose all seniority.   

F. Probation 

1. A Flight Attendant shall be on probation for the first three hundred sixty five 

(365) days of cumulative active service with the Company as a Flight Attendant 

commencing upon successful completion of the Initial Operating Experience 

(IOE.)  

2. Discipline or termination of a probationary employee will not be subject to the 

Grievance and System Board of Adjustment procedures of this Agreement.